WHTepakTuBHbIK PDF . Inferactive PDF

LLlenkHnTe Mbllbio MO HEeobXxoAMMOMYy TUny Bepxa
aBTOMO6MNA. LLIeNKHYB Ha oroTun, MOXHO NepenTy B
coaep>xaHue.

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo to go
to the content page.

RU/EN 02/22

KOMMNOHEHTbI 1 3anacHble 4acTu
Components and Spare Parts

CS-SLIMLINER | CS-FLATLINER | MEGALINER ‘ TAILWING
CS-MULTILINER CS-FLATLINER I CS-SLIMLINER I




Bce TexHunyeckve napameTpbl M AaHHble yKasdaHbl 6e3 06A3aTenscTte u
He MOryT ObiTb MCMONb30BaHbl B KayecTBe OCHOBbI [AN1A BblABWXEHNA
TpeboBaHuin. Jluuo, 3aHMmatoweecA obopyaoBaHMeM aBToMobunen, ob6A3aHo
NpOBEPUTb, COOTBETCTBYIOT NN NPeACTaBNEHHbIE BbilLe N3AenuA Tpe6oBaHNAM
nonb3oBateniA. Mbl coxpaHAeM 3a coboii NMpaBoO Ha BHECEHUE W3MEHEHWI B
CBA3M C AaNbHENLLMM TEXHWYECKUM pa3BuTueM. C BbIXOAOM B CBET AaHHOTO
KaTanora Bce MpexHue nybrmkaumm no BbilleyKa3aHHbIM U3AENUAM TepAloT
cBolo cuny. HekoTopoe obopyaoBaHMe MOXET OTIMYaTbCA OT CEepUIAHOrO,
BO3MOXHbI OTKITOHEHWA MO LIBETY B CBA3W C UCKAXXEHUAMU LiBeTONepesaqy.

Bce npasa npuHaanexat komnaHum European Trailer Systems GmbH, Takxe B
CBA3M C 3aABKaMU Ha NPeaoCcTaBneHne NpaBoBON OXPaHbl.

All technical details and information is non-binding and cannot be used as a ba-
sis for legal claims. The vehicle fitter is obliged to determine whether the products
presented meet the requirements of the user. We reserve the right at all times to
carry out modifications in the interests of technical progress. Upon the issue of
this catalogue all previous publications on the products displayed are no longer
valid. Some equipment and colours may deviate from standard.

All rights are held by European Trailer Systems GmbH, including patent appli-
cations.

Bce npaBa Ha pacriopAXEHNE KaTanoroM, B TOM YMCIIe Ha ero KOMMPOBaHME
1 nepeaaqy TPeTbIM nULAM, NpUHaANexar:
All powers of disposal, such as copying and dissemination rights are held by:

European Trailer Systems GmbH

Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700

Fax: +49 (0) 2841 6070 333

www.EdschaTS.com



KoMnoHeHTbl U 3anacHble YacTu RU/EN 02/22
Components and Spare Parts

Copnep>xaHue - Confent

CS-SLIMLINER | 4
CS-MULTILINER 23
CS-FLATLINER | 43
CS-FLATLINER I 56
MEGALINER 65
CS-SLIMLINER I 76
TAILWING 88

MHTepakTuBHbIN PDF - Inferactive PDF

LLlenkHnTe MbiWwbio NO HEO6XoAMMOMY Tuny Bepxa
aBToMobunA. LLilenkHyB Ha noroTun, MOXXHO NepenTu B
cofep>xaHue.

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo to go
to the content page.




CS-SLIMLINER |

0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Profil SLIMLINER Small Profil SLIMLINER Medium
Profile SLIMLINER Small

Profil SLIMLINER Large
Profile SLIMLINER Medium

Profile SLIMLINER Large

- 5B .
5 |
. s8 . 1t |
— e | -
T2 T
LT ol
1Y | e -
& 4 “ = o e un 5
= P |
| B 130
ia | |4 | .25

he| o220 | sace

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




CS-SLIMLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

CknagpbiBatowasaca naHenb, Tun 2 L = 700 mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 192422300

[yra TeHTa AnA HEMOABUXXHON KpbIWwKW, CBUHYEHHaA — BG 2550 mm;
4,428 kg

Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 180412185

Tpy6a St 30x30x1,5 L=2185 0TB.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm [=2185mm; 3,90 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 120410001

Ponuk M6, nnacTtuk, slim B; 0,022 kg
Synthetic roller M6; 0,022 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 5



CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 8717

Maney Tensilock M6x16 10.9 elv; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 190410001

MpepoxpaHnTenbHbIN KPIOK ponukoson Tenexku Slimliner; 0,04 kg
Hook for bracket; 0,04 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 210422550

KoHuesow ynop Slimliner, Tun N SB:2550; 25,00 kg
Endcarriage Slimliner Type N SB:2550; 25,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 151250001

MoHobonT 6,4x23x7, 3axxumHana BTynka 2,0 - 9,5 St Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

6 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 8790

Tara nposonoyHoro Tpoca d 6 L 2300; 0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428804

KoHueBasa Tenexka, nesasa Slim., He B cb6ope; 3,508 kg
Enbracket left, unass.; 3,508 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428805

KoHueBasa Tenexka Sliml., npaBas, He B cbope; 3,508 kg
Endbracket type N, right, unass; 3,508 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Ohne Abbildung - Without Image

SESAM: 211410001

3ambikatowwans npy>kmHa Slim L=121; 0,08 kg
Locking pin Slimliner [=121; 0,08 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 7



SESAM: 130410001

HaxxumHaa npy>kuHa d15x2 L40; 0,018 kg
Spring d15x2 L=40mm; 0,018 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038072780

PeMOHTHbIN KOMMNEKT HanpasnALEro Ponnka ¢ BHyTPEHHen pe3bbon
M6; 0,03 kg

Repair kit roller with inside thread Mé; 0,03 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8738001

CtaxHaa neHta PP ¢ norotunom SESAM; 0,022 kg
Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205410000

OTknaHble wapHupsl Slimliner, B c6ope; 0,884 kg
Hinge ass.; 0,884 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 160254102

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d12xd8,4 L=55 mm, nnacTuk; 0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160254101

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d12xd8,4 L=65 mm, nnacTuk; 0,01 kg
Adapter sleeve &12x8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4000075099

[azoBana npyxwuHa 700 N; 0,144 kg
Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160254104

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d12xd8,4 L=8 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x8mm; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 9



SESAM: 160254105

MpomexxyTouHana BTynka d12xd8,4 L=13 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x13mm; 0,01 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205418806

LWapHupHbIi peidar Slimliner, He B cbope; 0,725 kg
Hinge SLIMLINER unass.; 0,725 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224422560

MopTtanbHasa 6anka SB:2550 Maut, Volume, Large Medium; 17,60 kg
Box beam Slimliner H=130mm, folded, unass SB:2550mm; 17,60 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224410102

10

LieHTpupytowmia 6mok Slimliner; 0,311 kg
Guidingsblock, steel; 0,311 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250054

Bont M8x25 ¢ isr Zn Kw10,9; 0,01 kg
Roundheadbolt M8x25 1SO7380; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

lMpoBonoyHbIN Tpoc 6720MM (BUNKa/BUNKa), 4-TPOCOBbLIN, NepeaHAn
cTanbHaA ponukosaa Tenexka; 1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;
1,357 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235415000

KomnnekT ¢ npuHagnexHoctamuy; 1,158 kg
Accessory Kit; 1,158 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235415100

KoMnnekT ¢ npuHaaneXHocTAMM AnA KpenneHva noptaneHon 6anku Sli;
0,081 kg

Fixation materials box beam Slimliner; 0,081 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

11



CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

12

SESAM: 235415200

KoMnnekT ¢ NnpuHaaneXHoCTAMU Af1A KPEenneHMA KOHTENHEPOB C
Tpocamu; 0,152 kg

Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,152 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250006

MOHTa)XHbIN KOMMNEKT AnA TeHTa Kpbiwu; 0,224 kg

Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235415300

KomnnekT ¢ HaknagHeiMu naHenamu; 0,022 kg

Kit surface-mounted plates; 0,022 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235416300

KomnnekT dmnkcaTopos, ctans; 0,33 kg
Locking kit steel; 0,33 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 235415300

KomnnekT ¢ HaknagHbiMu naHenamu; 0,022 kg

Kit surface-mounted plates; 0,022 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235415900

KomnnekT cpmkcaTopoB, nepennHui; 0,109 kg
Locking kit front; 0,109 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 250410100

KomnnekT ABOMHbLIX PONMKOB, cTanb, 20 Mm; 0,30 kg
Kit Pillar bracket; 0,30 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250500

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

MBX-ynnoTHeHue, YepHoe, 9 M; 6,00 kg
Rubber pelmet black 9m; 6,00 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

13



14

SESAM: 243250501

MBX-ynnoTHeHue, YepHoe, 14 m; 9,40 kg
Rubber pelmet black 14m; 9,40 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 243250502

MBX-ynnoTHeHue, 4YepHoe, 28 M; 12,00 kg
Rubber pelmet black 28m; 12,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 220411100

MoHTaxkHbI kKoMNnekT Large, nepegHui; 5,00 kg
Mountingkit large front; 5,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220411120

3axunmHon npochune Large 3xM10; 0,25 kg
Clamping profil 3xM10; 0,25 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 140250025

Bont M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250033

BonT ¢ kpyrnow ronoekon 1ISO7380 - M10x20 - 10.9; 0,016 kg
Roundheadbolt, M10x20; 0,016 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220411200

( (]

-

MoHTaxHbIN komnnekT Slimliner Large, 3agHui; 4,52 kg

Mounting kit Large rear; 4,52 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

CeepxHagexHasa nnomba TIR; 0,009 kg
High secure plomb TIR; 0,009 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 50 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 15



CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

16

SESAM: 220412110

MoHTaxHaA naHens; 0,642 kg
Mounting plate; 0,642 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250051

Bont M10x35 Tensilock; 0,01 kg
Bolt M10x30 Tensilock; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220414100

MoHTaXKHbIN kKomnnekT Slimliner small; 3,80 kg

Mounting slimliner small kit front and back; 3,80 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 180412185

Tpyba St 30x30x1,5 L=2185 0TB.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm L=2185mm; 3,90 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250014

Bont M8x40 DIN931 Kw8,8 Zn; 0,018 kg
Bolt M8x40 DIN 931, 0,018 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 500420000

MoHTa)HbIN koMMneKT TpocoB XL; 4,24 kg
Mounting kit, code XL; 4,24 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 500421000

3awmTHaa TKaHb Ana coeamHuTena XL nopTanbHon 6anku; 0,11 kg

Tearprotection; 0,11 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192425255

[yra TeHTa Ha kpbiwe, TIR TunP/N, SB2550 mm; 4,30 kg
Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,30 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

17



CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 191428800

PonunkoBasa Tenexka Slim TIR, Tun N, B cbope; 0,73 kg
Assembled Bracket, TIR-pin mounted; 0,73 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 210425255

KoHuesow ynop TIR, Tun N SB:2550; 12,90 kg
Moving part, TIR-pin mounted; 12,90 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235415005

KomnnekT ¢ npuHagnexxHoctamn TIR; 0,70 kg
B — Accessory kit TIR; 0,70 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235425000

KomnnekT npuHaanexHocten TIR anAa kpennenna TeHTa; 2,00 kg

Kit canopy fixation TIR; 2,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

18 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 38035920

KpenexHaa wanba ana teHta DB* TIR; 0,02 kg
Shell d40mm canopy fixation TIR; 0,02 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

N = Tpoc anA TeHTa (KpacHbiii) TIR 34,4 M; 0,06 kg
Rope for tarpaulin (red) TIR 34,4m; 0,06 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4000075099

[azoBas npyxuHa 700 N; 0,144 kg
Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

@

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003070

3aXKMMHbIe 1 MOHTaXHble npuHaanexxHocTu TIR; 0,23 kg
TIR tension and assembly kit; 0,23 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 19



CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

6 90x

20

SESAM: 235425010

KomnnekT ponvkos anA 6okosoro TeHTa TIR 13.6Mm; 13,00 kg
Kit Sidecurtainrollers TIR; 13,00 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160255000

Bykca anAa ponvka 6okoBoro TeHTa 6x10x5; 0,03 kg
Bush TIR type 2; 0,03 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 78238

BonT ¢ nonykpyrnon H13Kom ronoekon M6x16 DIN603 8; 0,01 kg
Round head screw Méx16; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 235416100

KomnnekT 3anopHbix afieMeHTOB Ha nopTanbHoun 6anke; 0,27 kg
Kit lockings left and right; 0,27 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 50 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER |

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

SESAM: 235415800

KoMnnekT us HepxX. cTanu, 3awmTHbin npocune Slim; 0,11 kg

Kit Stainless steel plate rail; 0,11 kg

- LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 21



CS-SLIMLINER |

OononHutenbHaa uHdopmauma u nomouwsb - Further information and help

WMHcTpykuma - Manual

PykoBoacTBo no akcnnyatauum CS-Slimliner I, 25 A3bikoB
User Manual CS-SLIMLINER, 25 languages

WMHcTpykuma - Manual

WHcTpykumAa no moHTaxy CS-Slimliner |, HemMeLKni-aHIMUNCKni
Assembly Instructions CS-SLIMLINER, german-english

[lcssununc S
ey

WMHcTpykuma - Manual

PykoBoacTBo no pemoHTy CS-Slimliner |, HemeLKniA-aHIMMnCKnn

Repairing InstructionsCS-SLIMLINER, german-english

]| CS-SUMUNER

Moyt
—
sesam]

[ononHnTenbHyo MHGopMaunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a Tak>Ke NMOMOLLb
MOXHO HalTU Ha Halem canTe, HanpuMep, B 06n1acTu 3arpy3Ku.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

22 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Profil MULTILINER Combi
Profile MULTILINER Combi

118

Profil MULTILINER Mix
Profile MULTILINER Mix

185
” B ‘

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

23



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

CknagbiBatowanaca naHens, tun 2 L = 700 mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm;, 0,21 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 600 mm; 0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 500 mm; 0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 192425255

Iyra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe, TIR TNnP/N, SB2550 mMm; 4,30 kg
Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,30 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

24 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 192280255

[yra TeHTa Ha Kpblwe, TN SS, XL,SB2550 mm; 7,00 kg
% / ' Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7,00 kg

. / LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192282550

[yra TeHTa Ha Kpebiwe, Tun P, SB2550 mwm; 4,40 kg
Pressed roofstick; 4,40 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191148802

PonvkoBas Tenexka, B cbope; 0,717 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 190258801

MepenBuxHaA kapeTka Standard ¢ 6oposakamu; 0,583 kg
Unassembled Bracket; 0,583 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 25



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 120260001

Hanpasnatowwmi ponuk npocton M6x30, nnactuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

HanpaBnawowwmii ponuk YKOpoYeHHbIW, nnacTtuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x23 plastic; 0,04 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717

Maney Tensilock M6x16 10.9 elv; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 180412185

Tpy6a St 30x30x1,5 L=2185 01B.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm L=2185mm; 3,90 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

26 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MULTILINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 210282550

KoHuesow ynop L=100 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part; 20,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205288808

KoHueBas Tenexka, nesas L=100, B c6ope; 5,60 kg
Endbracket, left; 5,60 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205288809

KoHueBas Tenexka, npaesaa L=100, B c6ope; 5,60 kg
Endbracket right; 5,60 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205252550

Tpy6a 30x30x2 L:2278, nepchopupoBaHHasa: 2208 5xd7; 3,80 kg
Steel tube, drilled, 30x30x2mm SB:2550mm; 3,80 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

27



28

SESAM: 8790

Tara nposono4Horo Tpoca d 6 L 2300; 0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Llg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

MoHobonT 6,4x23x7, 3axxmmHana BTynka 2,0 - 9,5 St Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 211110001

3ambikatowwas npy>xkmHa L=153; 0,26 kg
Locking pin [=152mm; 0,26 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8755

MpenoxpanuTensHasa wawba 10; 0,306 kg
Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 120250002

Ponvk ykopo4eHHbIn, noawmnHmk M6x23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg

Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 160250005

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=39 mm, nnacTuk; 0,01 kg

Innerbush L=39mm; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=15 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg

Bush @15/6.3mm l=15mm; 0,01 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258100

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

LWapHupHbin poidar L=100 2x600 ¢ yronkowm; 1,826 kg
Hinge lip=100mm, with edge; 1,826 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

29



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 205118806

LWapHupHaa naHens L=100; 1,23 kg
Hinge, lip=100mm; 1,23 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205251400

Yevnutens L=100; 0,40 kg
Support for hinge; 0,40 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

lazoBana npy>xwuHa 600 N xoa +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 160250001

MpomexxyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=10 mm, nnacTtuk; 0,01 kg
Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

30 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250001

Mmbycosbii 6onT M6x90, DIN912, Kw 8,8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8752

HaxxumHana npyxuvHa d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg
Gasspring d19x2.25 160; 0,018 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 120250007

[eownHon ponuk M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 200282550

MopTanbHaa 6anka 120x40 t3 SB:2550; 19,20 kg
Box beam 120x40mm; 19,20 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

31



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 4038061360

MpoBono4yHbIN Tpoc 6720MM (BUNKa/BUNKa), 4-TPOCOBLIN, NEPeaHAA
cTanbHaA ponukosan Tenexka; 1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;
1,357 kg

LUtyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235110004

KomnnekT npuHaanexHocten Combiliner 2002 EC4; 1,50 kg
Accessory kit Combi; 1,50 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258314

3awmTHaA naHenb onAa anioMMHneBown Hecywen 6ankm, Tun 2002; 0,097 kg
Stainless steel protection plate for alu rails; 0,097 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250021

KomnnekT onAa KpenneHuAa KOHTeNHepoB anAa Tpocos; 0,159 kg
Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,159 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

32

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

6x

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235250006

MOHTa>)XHbIN KOMMEKT ANnAa TeHTa Kpbiww; 0,224 kg

Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 8820

HataxHble uenu L=500MM ¢ 2 Kptokamu-kapabuHamu; 0,103 kg

Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250009

MOHTa>)XHbIN KOMMIEKT Kpenexa AnA Ayru TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe; 0,143 kg

Fixation materials retaining wedges; 0,143 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280258850

3anopHbIvi 3MIEMEHT, LUMPOKUIA, ¢ ynopowm; 0,312 kg

Retaining wedge with stop; 0,312 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

33



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

S, ==
Ba oy -
» o :__/’_ s, = *o it
L0
) ~
0
g
34

SESAM: 235280004

KomnnekT ¢ npuHaanexHoctamu Mix2002 EC4; 1,334 kg

Accessory kit Multiliner Mix; 1,334 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 280288860
3anopHbIv ANeMeHT, LWNPOKuKA, ¢ ynopom; 0,293 kg
Retaining wedge with stop; 0,293 kg
lWryka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 242252250
TeHToBble ponuku Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
Tarpavuline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 250110025

CTtoeyHana Tenexka Combi; 1,04 kg
Pillar bracket combi; 1,04 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 250280035

s AntoMmuHmeBana cToeyHanA Tenexka Mix/Flat ¢ kpennenuem; 1,14 kg
|
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

' ) 0 LLiTyka - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250300

MBX-ynnoTHeHne ¢ BbleMKon L=9m, yepHoe; 8,00 kg
Rubber pelmet 9m black; 8,00 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5 | -

SESAM: 243250301

MBX-ynnoTHeHne ¢ BbleMkon L=14m, yepHoe; 13,20 kg
Rubber pelmet 14m black; 13,20 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 243250302

MBX-ynnoTHeHne ¢ BbleMKon L=28M, 4yepHoe; 25,80 kg
Rubber pelmet 28m black; 25,80 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 35



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

=
=

‘ L_l,i \
! -

it

!!!!

1
[}
!ng
15!1

1t

36

SESAM: 243250310

MBX-ynnoTHeHne ¢ Bolemkon L=9m, cepoe; 7,20 kg

Rubber pelmet 9m grey; 7,20 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 5 | -

SESAM: 243250311

MBX-ynnoTHeHne ¢ Bolemkon L=14m, cepoe; 12,80 kg
Rubber pelmet 14m grey; 12,80 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5 | -

SESAM: 220112010

MoHTaxxHbIN komnnekT Combi.; 0,75 kg
Mounting kit Combi; 0,75 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252001

MoHTaxkHaa naHenb 200x80/6, yannHeHHble oTBepcTuA; 0,90 kg
Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm;, 0,90 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MULTILINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 220252002

MoHTaxxHaa naHenb 320x80/6, yanvHeHHble oTBepcTua; 1,515 kg

Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 220252000

MnacTtuHa ¢ pe3bboBbiMn oTBEpPcTMAMU 3XM10; 0,242 kg
Mounting bar 190x25x8mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,242 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250025

Bont M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220330010

MoHTaxHbIN komnnekT Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

37



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 220252003

3axxmmHaA nnaHka 3xM10; 0,482 kg
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 4000000801

MpoBono4HbIv Tpoc, kop XL
Cables, code XL

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Ohne Abbildung + Without Image

SESAM: 192280255

[yra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe, TMn SS, XL,SB2550 mMm; 7,00 kg
i / ' Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7,00 kg

2
: / LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 191288808

PonnkoBana Tenexka, Tun XL , B cbope; 1,158 kg
Assembled Bracket code XL; 1,158 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

38 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 8562

CranbHan Tpy6a 30x30x1,5 L:2185 (2070); 2,754 kg
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2070); 2,754 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 140250014

Bont M8x40 DIN931 Kw8,8 Zn; 0,018 kg
Bolt M8x40 DIN 931, 0,018 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 500280501

MoHTaXHbIN komnnekT TpocoB XL, Tnn2; 5,00 kg
Mounting kit, code XL; 5,00 kg

g [W oy Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252004

3axxmmHana nnaHka 5xM10; 0,848 kg
Mounting bar code XL; 0,848 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 39



CS-MULTILINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar

a’'e c.'/.-- : ? ‘::a?;‘;:z‘:

=y et

40

SESAM: 140250005

Monykpyrnaa H13KaA ronoska M10x30 ISO 7380 Zn 10.9; 0,02 kg
Bolt M10x30; 0,02 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 202281255

MopTtanbHasa 6anka, Tn C SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Box beam, code XL; 20,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 209282550

MopTtanbHasa 6anka, nepegHana, SB:2550; 27,00 kg
Front header, SW 2550mm; 27,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235110005

KomnnekT npuHaanexHocten Combiliner 2002 EC5; 3,00 kg
Accessory kit EC5; 3,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MULTILINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 235280005

KomnnekT npuHaanexHocten Mix2002 EC5; 0,75 kg

5 — . Accessory kit EC5; 0,75 kg
# f)\ E
1 LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
. 1" anlEs

Q u".’.-—’:.., COR PRI Do

) 4 4\ SESAM: 235250011

% - KoMnnekT AnA 3anopHbIX 9/1eMEeHTOB MexaHU3Ma C OTKUAHOW NPy>XMHOMN,
- / npa.blit; 0,42 kg
HE“::“E: Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235250010

KoMnnekT AnA 3anopHbIX 3/IEMEHTOB MeXaHu3ma ¢ OTKUOHOWN MPY>XNHOWN,
nesbinn; 0,42 kg

Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,42 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 41



CS-MULTILINER

OononHuTtenbHaA uHgopmauma u nomowb - Further information and help

[ononHnTenbHyo MHGopmaunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a Tak>Ke MOMOLLb
MOXHO HaWTU Ha Hallem canuTe, HanpuMmep, B 06nacTn 3arpysKu.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

42 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Flatliner - Flatliner 2550mm Standard

Profil - Profile
AluTréger - Aluminum beam

17

:
ELVQDE b,

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstérkungsrchren
Chamber for reinforcement tubes

Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

43




CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 194258600

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 600 mm; 0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 500 mm; 0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 192330255

[yra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe Flat, Tun SS, SB2550 mm; 4,50 kg
Pressed roofstick; 4,50 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

44 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-FLATLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192332550

CBuWHYeHHaA ayra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe SB:2550 mm; 4,00 kg
Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm;, 4,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191333000

PonunkoBasa Tenexka, cMoHTUpoBaHHas; 0,945 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

Hanpasnatowwmi ponuk npocton M6x30, nnactuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

Hanpasnarowmin ponuk yKopo4eHHbIn, nnacTtuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x23 plastic; 0,04 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

45



CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 8717

Maney Tensilock M6x16 10.9 elv; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 210332550

KoHueBow ynop L=53 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205332550

KoHueBow ynop SB:2550, He B cbope; 16,80 kg
Moving part, unassambled SB:2550mm; 16,80 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205330060

OTKMAHbIE WapHUPBI C LWapHUPHLIM pblvarom L=53; 3,084 kg
Assembled hinge L=53; 3,084 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

46 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-FLATLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140258718

BonT Tensi-lock ana asowHoro ponnka M8x12; 0,012 kg
Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280330030

®ukcatop ¢ shootbolt; 1,00 kg
Shootbolt locking; 1,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

MoHo6onT 6,4x23x7, 3a>xxumHana BTynka 2,0 - 9,5 St Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 120250002

Ponvk ykopo4deHHbIn, nogwmnHmk M6x23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg
Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

47



CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 120250007

[BonHon ponnuk M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 8738001

CtaxHaa neHta PP ¢ norotunom SESAM; 0,022 kg
Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258053

LapHupHBbIn peidar L=53 2x600N ¢ yronkom; 1,69 kg
Hinge [=53mm, with edge; 1,69 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

MpomexxyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=39 mMm, nnacTuk; 0,01 kg
Innerbush [=39mm; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

48 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 205330050

Oepxatenb oTkmaHoro wapHupa; 1,19 kg
Holding for hinge; 1,19 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250002

Bont M6x100, DIN912, Kw 8,8, Zn; 0,024 kg
Bolt M6x100 Din912; 0,024 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=15 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg
Bush @15/6.3mm l=15mm; 0,01 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

lazoBasa npy>xuHa 600 N xoa +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 49



CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

50

SESAM: 160250001

MpomexxyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=10 mm, nnacTtuk; 0,01 kg
Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

NmbycoBbin 6onT M6x90, DIN912, Kw 8,8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 203332550

MopTanbHaa 6anka 80x40T3 SB:2550; 14,60 kg
Box beam 130mm; 14,60 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 4038061360

MpoBono4yHbIN Tpoc 6720MM (BUNKa/BUNKa), 4-TPOCOBbLIN, NEPeaHAA
cTanbHaA ponukoBan Tenexka; 1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;
1,357 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-FLATLINER |

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235330020

KomnnekT ¢ npuHaanexHoctamm EC4; 3,50 kg
Accessory Kit; 3,50 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 280330024

3anopHbivi ynop, npasbiv; 0,55 kg
Retaining wedge right; 0,55 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 280330025

3anopHbivi ynop, nesbiv; 0,55 kg

Retaining wedge left; 0,55 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 8820

HaTaxHble uenu L=500mm ¢ 2 kptokammn-kapabuHamu; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

51



CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

bx

Nt/

52

SESAM: 235250006

MOHTaXXHbIN KOMMNEKT AnA TeHTa Kpbiwu; 0,224 kg

Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 151250001

MoHobonT 6,4x23x7, 3axxmmHana BTynka 2,0 - 9,5 St Zn; 0,01 kg

Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 170250004

LLan6a M8, ctanb DIN 126 Zn; 0,01 kg
Washer M8 steel DIN 126 Zn; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 242252250

TeHToBble ponuku Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 250280035

AntoMmuHmeBana cToeyHanA Tenexka Mix/Flat ¢ kpennenuem; 1,14 kg
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250200

MpodunbHoe ynnoTtHeHue; 22,80 kg
Rubber pelmet; 22,80 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 220330010

MoHTaxHbIN komnnekT Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 220252001

MoHTaxxHaa naHenb 200x80/6, yanuHeHHble oTBepcTua; 0,90 kg
Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm; 0,90 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

53



CS-FLATLINER |

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 220252002

MoHTaxxHaa naHenb 320x80/6, yanuHeHHble oTBepcTua; 1,515 kg
Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 220252003

3axxmmHaA nnaHka 3xM10; 0,482 kg
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 140250025

Bont M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

54 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER |

AononHutenbHaa uHgopmauua u nomows - Further information and help

[ononHuTtenbHyto nHpopmaumio 06 3TOM NPoAyKTe, a Tak>Ke NoMoLLb
MOXHO HaTW Ha Hallem canuTe, HanpuMep, B 06nacTn 3arpy3Ku.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

55



CS-FLATLINER II

0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Flatiner . Flatliner 2550mm Standard

Profil - Profile
Alu-Tréger - Aluminum beam

‘@QD 2

LJ
L

=

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstérkungsrchren
Chamber for reinforcement tubes

Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure

56

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




CS-FLATLINER II

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

CknagpbiBatowasaca naHenb, Tun 2 L = 700 mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

CknagpbiBatowanaca naHenb, Tun 2 L = 600 mMm; 0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

CknagpbiBatowaaca naHenb, Tun 2 L = 500 mMm; 0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =500mm;, 0,15 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

CknagpbiBatowanaca naHenb, Tvn 2 L = 400 mMm; 0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 57



CS-FLATLINER II

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 192332550

CBuHYeHHaA gyra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe SB:2550 mm; 4,00 kg
Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm; 4,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 210332550

KoHueBow ynop L=53 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 203332550

MopTanbHaa 6anka 80x40T3 SB:2550; 14,60 kg
Box beam 130mm; 14,60 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 38062430

Taroeaa wTaHra; 4,00 kg
Tie rod; 4,00 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 125

58 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-FLATLINER II

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 235330020

KomnnekT ¢ npuHaanexHoctamm EC4; 3,50 kg
Accessory Kit; 3,50 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 220330010

MoHTaxHbIN komnnekT Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 242252250

@‘ TeHToBble ponuku Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
) Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 250280035

a AntoMmuHmeBana cToeyHanA Tenexka Mix/Flat ¢ kpennenuem; 1,14 kg
I Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

@

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 59



CS-FLATLINER II

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

60

SESAM: 250250003
MoHTa)kHaA naHesnb AnAa CToevHom Tenexku; 1,72 kg
Mounting plate for pillar bracket; 1,72 kg
LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 243250200
MpodhunbHoe ynnoTHeHue; 22,80 kg
Rubber pelmet; 22,80 kg
LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 235250010

KomnnekT AnA 3arnopHbIX 3MEMEHTOB MEXaHU3Ma C OTKWUAHOMN NPY>XKUHOW,

nesbi; 0,42 kg
Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,42 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235250011

KomnnekT AnA 3arnopHbIX 3MEMEHTOB MEXaHU3Ma C OTKWUAHOMN NPY>XKUHOW,

npasbin; 0,42 kg
Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-FLATLINER II

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 191333000

PonukoBasa Tenexka, cMoHTUpoBaHHas; 0,945 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

Hanpasnatowwmi ponuk npocton M6x30, nnactuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

HanpaBnaowmin ponmk yKOpoYeHHbIW, nnactuk; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller Méx23 plastic; 0,04 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717
Manevy Tensilock M6x16 10.9 elv; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg
Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -
61



CS-FLATLINER II

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 120250002

Ponunk ykopo4eHHbI, nogwmnnHuk Méx23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg
Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 120250007

[eonHon ponnk M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 130250600

lazoBana npy>xwuHa 600 N xoa +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 8820

HataxHble uenu L=500mM ¢ 2 kptokamu-kapabuHamu; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

62 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER II

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

SESAM: 220252003

3axxmmHana nnaHka 3xM10; 0,482 kg
2 Mounting bar 190x35x3 1mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 140250025

Bont M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 63



CS-FLATLINER II

OononHuTtenbHaA uHgopmauma u nomowb - Further information and help

[ononHnTenbHyo MHGopmaunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a Tak>Ke MOMOLLb
MOXHO HaWTU Ha Hallem canuTe, HanpuMmep, B 06nacTn 3arpysKu.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

64 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Profil MEGALINER
Profile MEGALINER

81
64

A-93

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




CS-MEGALINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

CknagbiBatowanaca naHens, tun 2 L = 700 mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm;, 0,21 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 600 mm; 0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 500 mm; 0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

CknagbiBatowanaca naxenb, Tun 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

66 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MEGALINER

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

SESAM: 192142550

[yra TeHTa Ha Kpbiwe, B c6ope, B2550 mm; 4,50 kg
Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 4,50 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 191148802

PonukoBasa Tenexka, B cbope; 0,717 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120140001

LleHTpuvpytowmin ponuk AnA nepeaBuxHon kapeTtku; 0,082 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,082 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 200 | -

SESAM: 140258718

BonT Tensi-lock ana asowHoro ponnka M8x12; 0,012 kg
Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 67



CS-MEGALINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

68

SESAM: 8563

CTtanbHasa Tpyba 30x30x1,5 L:2185 (2080); 3,01 kg
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2080); 3,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 210142550

KoHueBow ynop L=35 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part SB:2550mm; 20,00 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148808

KoHueBana Tenexka, nesan L=35, cmoHTupoBaHHaA; 5,13 kg

Endbracket, left; 5,13 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148809

KoHueBana Tenexka, npasan L=35, cMoHTupoBaHHas; 5,13 kg

Endbracket right; 5,13 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 8790

Tara nposonoyHoro Tpoca d 6 L 2300; 0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

MoHo6onT 6,4x23x7, 3axxumHan BTynka 2,0 - 9,5 St Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 8758
3anopHaa uanda L= 190 mm; 0,354 kg
Locking pin L=190mm; 0,354 kg
Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8752

HaxxumHaa npy>knHa d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg
Gasspring d19x2.25 160; 0,018 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 69



SESAM: 8755

MpenoxpanuTensHasa wanba 10; 0,306 kg
Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

MpomexxyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=39 mMm, nnacTuk; 0,01 kg
Innerbush [=39mm; 0,01 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

MpomexxyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=15 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg
Bush @15/6.3mm [=15mm; 0,01 kg

R —r
/ LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
(!

SESAM: 130250600

lazoBana npy>xwuHa 600 N xoa +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

70 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MEGALINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 160250001

MpomexyToyHana BTynka d15xd6,3 L=10 mm, nnactuk; 0,01 kg
Innerbush L=10mm; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

Mmbycosbii 6onT M6x90, DIN912, Kw 8,8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 199142550

MopTanbHaa 6anka 30x30, Tun3 Megal.SB:2550; 4,00 kg
Box beam 30x30mm; 4,00 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

lMpoBonoyHbIN Tpoc 6720MM (BUNKa/BUNKa), 4-TpOCOBbLIN, NepeaHAn
cTanbHaA ponukosan Tenexka; 1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;
1,357 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

71



CS-MEGALINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 280140020

3anopHbIv ynop, nepegHuin nesbin, Mega; 0,35 kg
Locking front, left; 0,35 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 280140025

3anopHbiv ynop, nepegHvin npasbii, Mega; 0,35 kg
Locking front, right; 0,35 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 280140030

3anopHbIv ynop, 3agHvin nesbi, Mega; 0,684 kg

Locking+mounting rail rear, left; 0,684 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 152250002

3aknenka ¢ H1u3Kon nonykpyrnou ronoskon Alu/ST d4,8x14DIN7337 A Zn;
0,01 kg

Q@\ Rivet; 0,01 kg
LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 1000 | -

72 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-MEGALINER

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 8820

HaTaxHble uenu L=500mm ¢ 2 kptokammn-kapabuHamu; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220147255

[yra TenTta nepegHaA Megaliner SB:2550; 6,00 kg
Front sleeve; 6,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235148294

KomnnekT cTtoeuHbix aepxarenen Megaliner, nesbinn; 1,00 kg
Kit pillar holder, left; 1,00 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235148295

KomnnekT cTtoeyHbix aepxarenen Megaliner, npasbiii; 1,00 kg
Kit pillar holder, right; 1,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

73



CS-MEGALINER

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 1013178

Hemlok, ctanb d6,4, 3a>xxumHaA BTynKa 6,8 - 8,8 L=19; 0,01 kg

E‘h} Monobolt; 0,01 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

74 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MEGALINER

AononHutenbHaa uHgopmauua u nomows - Further information and help

[ononHuTenbHyo MHGOopMauunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a TakXXe MOMOLLb
MOXHO HaTW Ha Hallem canuTe, HanpuMep, B 06nacTn 3arpy3Ku.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

75



CS-SLIMLINER i

0630p - Overview

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Universal Classic - Universal Classic Standard - Standard Voumen - Volume Small

76 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




CS-SLIMLINER i

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192422556

[Oyra tenta DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg
Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

SESAM: 192422590

[yra TeHTa cBuHYeHHana / 2550 mm; 4,33 kg
Bow screwed / 2550 mm; 4,33 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 194258650

CknagpbiBatowanaca naHenb, Tvn 2 L = 650 mMm; 0,19 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =650mm; 0,19 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258700

CknagpbiBatowanaca naHenb, Tun 2 L = 700 mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

77



CS-SLIMLINER i

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 210422558

KoHueBas Tenexka BG /2550 mm; 18,25 kg
End carriage 2550 mm; 18,25 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 210422350

KoHueBasa Tenexxka Small; 7,42 kg
End carriage Small; 7,42 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69000690

MopTtanbHas 6anka BG-130; 15,591 kg
Gantry beam-BG-130; 15,591 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69014290

78

MopTanbHana banka agantupyemas; 15,282 kg
Gantry beam adaptable; 15,282 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER i

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

2x Ix 2x
NS
& @ |
2x K?x J‘33x

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 69001370

MopTanbHaa 6anka BG-190; 18,595 kg
Gantry beam 190; 18,595 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69014320

KoHueBanA gyra TeHTa apantupyemas; 5,521 kg
End bow adaptable; 5,521 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 38062430

TarosaA wTaHra; 4,00 kg
Tie rod; 4,00 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 125

SESAM: 235420001

KomnnekT npuHaanexHocten; 0,70 kg
Accessory kit; 0,70 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

79



CS-SLIMLINER i

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 192422556

Oyra TeHta DB-VG / 2550 mwm; 5,26 kg
Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

LTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

SESAM: 210429261

KoHueBasa Tenexxka BG-DB / 2550 mm; 25,892 kg
End carriage BG 2550 mm; 25,892 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422568

CpepHaa aoyra TeHTa XL VG / 2550 mm; 5,133 kg
Xl-central bow - VG / 2550 mm; 5,133 kg

LTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 38083060

MpoBono4yHbIn Tpoc BG (G/G) 7030 mm*; 1,114 kg
Wire cable BG (G/G) 7030 mm*; 1,114 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

80 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER i

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 38083050

MposonoyHbIn Tpoc BG (A/G) 6990 mm*; 1,094 kg
Wire cable BG (A/G) 6990 mm*; 1,094 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

SESAM: 4038061360

lMpoBonoyHbIN Tpoc 6720MM (BUNKa/BUNKa), 4-TPOCOBbLIN, NepeaHAn
cTanbHaA ponukosaa Tenexka; 1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;
1,357 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69003360

:!:]: _ Oepxartens BG XL, nepenHuii ¢ 3aknenkamu; 0,23 kg
% \l) Mounting BG XL front w. rivet; 0,23 kg
& s .
- = - Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25
- o -
e
\\\\\ Y 4

SESAM: 192422569

CpenHsaa pyra TeHTa XL DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg
Xl-central bow - DB / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 81



CS-SLIMLINER i

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 69004100

TIR-komnnekT; 1,00 kg
TIR-Paket; 1,00 kg

”
/a@ LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 5 | 25

SESAM: 192422300

[yra TeHTa AnAa HENOABMXXHOM KpbIWW, CBUHYEHHaA — BG 2550 mwm;
4,428 kg

Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69014360

Kpene>kHbI yronok AnAa koHueson ayru TeHTa; 0,143 kg
Bracket for end-bow; 0,143 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 4069003200

KomnnekT Hanpasnawowmx anAa noptansHon 6anku; 0,148 kg

Guide set gantry beam; 0,148 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

82 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER i

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 4038068710

KomnnekT cTpaxoBo4Hbix Tpocos; 0,30 kg

Safety rope set; 0,30 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4110080300

nyxana 3aknenka 5,0 x 12,0 AL (1000 wrT.); 2,00 kg

Blind rivet 5 x 12 AL (1000 pcs.); 2,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4101040200

LWaii6a MBX (100 wr.); 0,21 kg
Washer PVC (100 pcs.); 0,21 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4101005194

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

nyxaa 3aknenka 5 x 10 (1500 wrt.); 6,00 kg
Blind rivet 5 x 10 (1500 pcs.); 6,00 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

83



CS-SLIMLINER i

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 4038069720

Mpy>kXnHHbIN WKBopeHb AnA VDI-Tpocos 8 mm; 0,05 kg

Folding spring bolt for VDI ropes & 8 mm; 0,05 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4100063395

KpenexHasa wanba (100 wT.); 0,70 kg
Fixing disc for tarpauline (100 pcs.); 0,70 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003210

KomnnekT HanpaBnawowmx AnAa noptansHon 6ankm XL; 0,158 kg
Guide set gantry beam XL; 0,158 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004760

84

PeMKOMMNEKT yCTaHOBOYHON KOHCONW BKI1. ra30BYIO NPY>XWHY SL3°;
1,02 kg

Rep.KIT Liftingarm incl. gasspring SL3°; 1,02 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER i

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

SESAM: 4069004770

PemkomnnekT Hanpasnatowero ponvka ELW SL3°; 0,146 kg
Rep.KIT roller endcarrier SL3°; 0,146 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 4087380009

PemeHb ana HaTtAXxku TeHTa; 0,01 kg
Pull strip; 0,01 kg

O@

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004780

PeMKOMMNNeKT HanpasnALWEero ponnka ponnkoeon Tenexkn SL3°;
0,101 kg

Rep.KIT roller f. roller-carrier SL3°; 0,101 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004790

KoMnnekT HaknoHHbIX getanen Slim., nepegHuin 1 3agHni + prukcaTop
SL3°% 1,174 kg

RampKIT and locking SL3°; 1,174 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 85



CS-SLIMLINER i

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 4069004800

KomnnekT nsHawwmsatowmxca nognoxek SL3°; 0,028 kg
Wearplate KIT SL3°; 0,028 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069007280

PemkomnnekT XL-gepxxatenen; 0,30 kg
Rep.-KIT XL-holder; 0,30 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004780

PeMKOMMNEKT HanpasnAoOLWEro ponvnka ponvKkoBon Tenexkm SL3°;
0,101 kg

Rep.KIT roller f. roller-carrier SL3°; 0,101 kg

? LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

86 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



CS-SLIMLINER i

AononHutenbHaA uHdopmauua u nomols - Further information and help

WHcTpyKuma - Manual

PykoBoactso no akcnnyatauum CS-Slimliner 1l, 25 A3bikoB
User Manual CS-SLIMLINER, 25 languages

WHcTpyKuma - Manual

MHcTpykuma no moHTaxy CS-Slimliner I, HemeLKnn-aHIMUACKUia
Assembly Instructions CS-SLIMLINER, german-english

[lcssunnc S <!
e

WHcTpyKuma - Manual

PykoBoacTtso no pemoHTy CS-Slimliner I, HemeLKniA-aHIMMnCKnn

Repairing InstructionsCS-SLIMLINER, german-english

[lcssunnc S <
Py e

[ononHuTenbHyo MHGopMauunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a TakXXe MOMOLLb
MOXHO HaTW Ha Hallem canTe, HanpumMep, B 06nacTn 3arpy3Ku.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 87



TailWing

0630p - Overview

Abbildung @hnlich - Picture similar

Mpodpunu - Profiles

Universal Classic - Universal Classic Standard - Standard Voumen - Volume

A —-— e ; 4 [~ '

o o

S i
L

- - v Y
98 &0
-

88 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




TailWing

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 210420560

Habop komnnekTytowwmx Tailwing Slimliner (400-900 mm); 40,14 kg
Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (400-900mm); 40,14 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 210420570

Habop komnnekTytowwmx Tailwing Slimliner (901-1200 mm); 40,18 kg
Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (901-1200mm); 40,18 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 4069006540

CoenvHuTenbHbIV anieMeHT XecTkocTy Tailwing; 1,00 kg

Connection support Tailwing; 1,00 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069006800
LLleToyHoe ynnoTHeHue 110mM Tailwing; 0,10 kg
Brush seal 110mm Tailwing; 0,10 kg
LTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
89



TailWing

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

SESAM: 4069007850
MopTtanbHasa 6anka CS, coctaBHas; 12,50 kg
| — Gantry beam Tailwing CS; 12,50 kg
——— T . LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 4069007860
KomnnekT 3ambikatowmx npocunei TailWing; 5,68 kg
Ending profile kit TailWing; 5,68 kg
LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 4069007870
KomnnekT ynnotHeHun Tailwing; 1,36 kg
Seal kit Tailwing; 1,36 kg
LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 4069007880
KpenexHbin komnnekT TailWing; 0,10 kg
@ @ <Q Connection kit Tailwing; 0,10 kg
@ & < ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

90 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

O61wue KomnoHeHTb! « Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007900

PemkomnnekT rasosou np. TailWing 400-700/400-900; 0,50 kg
Rep-kit gasspr. TailWing 400-700/400-900; 0,50 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007910

PeMOHTHbIN KOMMIEKT ra3oHanonHeHHoro amopTtuaaropa (TailWing 901-
1200); 0,50 kg

Repair set for gas pressure absorbers (TailWing 901-1200); 0,50 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 205420990

PemeHb anAa HaTAxkmu TeHTa TailWing Sesam; 0,06 kg
Pull belt TailWing Sesam; 0,06 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Abbildung ghnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 210420550

|

Habop komnnekTylowmx ana KoHueBon Tenexku Slimliner; 20,43 kg

Construction kit end carriage Slimliner; 20,43 kg

Ltyka - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 91



TailWing

O6wue KomnoHeHTbl « Total components

92

SESAM: 4069003180

KomnnekT cpukcaTopos AB 2550; 0,29 kg
Locking set AB 2550, 0,29 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038072780

PeMOHTHbIN KOMMNEKT HanpasnALEro Ponnka ¢ BHyTPEHHen pe3bbon

M6; 0,03 kg

Repair kit roller with inside thread Mé; 0,03 kg

LWTtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069000730

KomMnneKT nnactukoBbIx nonadyHKos; 0,02 kg

Sliding piece set plastic; 0,02 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069001780

KomnnekT knmHeeB CS-H; 0,02 kg
Chock kit CS-H; 0,02 kg

LWTyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

O6wue KOMNoHeHTbI - Total components

SESAM: 4087380009

i
PemeHb ana HaTtAXxku TeHTa; 0,01 kg
B Pull strip; 0,01 kg

LWtyka - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 93



TailWing

OononHuTtenbHaA uHgopmauma u nomowb - Further information and help

[ononHnTenbHyo MHGopmaunio 06 3TOM NPOAYKTE, a Tak>Ke MOMOLLb
MOXHO HaWTU Ha Hallem canuTe, HanpuMmep, B 06nacTn 3arpysKu.

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

94 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



3anucku - Notes

95



European Trailer Systems GmbH

Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700 - Fax: +49 (0) 2841 6070 333
www EdschaTS.com

Member of VBG GROUP

Bce TexHn4eckre MoandmrKaumy salmileHbl - Subject to technical changes - 02/2022




